GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES 13-D, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700 016.

Memo. No.: WBFES/4227/17

/ Burdwan-RCB/267/17(267/17) Date:16/06/17

From:

Divisional Fire Officer Fire Prevention Wing

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To:

Mr. Md. Yaseen

Shakespeare Sarani (Near Webel IT Park) R.S. Plot No. 513, 518, L.R. Plot No. 627, 628,

Mouza-Palasdiha, J.L. No. 17,

Ward No. New 21 (Old 31) under Asansol Municipality,

P.S. Asansol (N), Dist. Burdwan.

Sub :- Demand Notice under Section 11C of WBFS Act, 1950 as amended for issue of Fire Safety Recommendation for Proposed construction of B+G+VII storied under group Residential Building at the premises no. Shakespeare Sarani (Near Webel IT Park), R.S. Plot No. 513, 518, L.R. Plot No. 627, 628, L.R.Khatian No. 973, 980, 861, 856, Mouza-Palasdiha, J.L. No. 17, Ward No. New 21 (Old 31) under Asansol Municipality, P.S. Asansol (N), Dist. Burdwan

With reference to the application submitted in respect to the above building, this is to inform you that Fire Safety Recommendation along with the sanctioned plan will be issued subject to the payment of fee amounting to Rs. 19,857/- you are hereby requested to remit the above amount within three months from the date of issue of demand notice.

Total Floor Area (in Sq. mtr.)

6618.95 Sq.m

Ground Floor Area (in Sq. mtr.)

752.62 Sq.m.

Total Additional Area (in Sq. mtr.) Primary Group of Occupancy

Residential Building

Abutting Road Width

15.239 mtr. wide

Amount in words

Rupees Nineteen thousand eight hundred fifty

seven only.

Mode of Payment:

Treasury Challan drawn in favour of "0070-Other Administrative Services-60-109-Fire Protection and Control -001-fees under the West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services Act -14-Service Fees" (A/C's Code: 0070-60-109-001-14) to be deposited in Treasury/RBI.

The Treasury / RBI Challan receipt (In Original) should be submitted in this office. On receipt, the

DIVISIONAL FIRE OFFICER FIRE PREVENTION WING

WEST BENGAL FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES